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WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR
Domestic Water Company P.O. Box 1829
{Utility Name) {Business Address)
Conroe, TX 77305 (936) 672-9300
{City, State, Zip Code) {Area Code/Telephone)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity:

10348

This tariff is effective in the following county:

Montgomery .

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

Nong

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are
needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE .......iiiiiimimmmimncecms s, 2
SECTION 3.0 -~ EXTENSION POLICY .....ccviimiimiireiiiininasa e 4
SECTION 4.0 -- DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN ....coosviniiiiiiainniiniiiniinin: 5

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBEé@ 5
APPROVED TARIFF BY ooi{H{=



Domestic Water Company Water Utility Tariff Page No. 2

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE
Section 1.01 - Rates

D All Charges in Royal Forest are monthly as follows:

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge
58" or 4" $34.22 (Includes 2,000 gallons) $1.50 per 1,000 gallons
1" $81.05 *pPLUS additional pass through
i-a" $159.10 fees listed below.
2" $252.76
3" $471.30
4" $783.50

¥PLUS additional pass through fees listed below.

*Additional Pass Through Fees - apply to all gallonage used:
Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District (GCD)

PUMPAGE FEB...cvvviiriiiirrrrnrnreresresecnvecasararasessasasareses $0.14 per connection per month
Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District (GCD)
Pumpage Fee.....ooosiiinininiiiinininin 0.07 for each additional 1 llons over the minimum

Tex mpgroun nr Ing.
O Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge
3" $288.05 (Includes 2,000 gallons) $1.50Q for each additional 1,000

gallons over the minimum

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

Cash__ X , Check_X , Money Order ;, Credit Card__X__, Other (specify)___
THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS.

The company may require a service contract from its seasonal customers
obligating them to pay at least the minimum monthly rates set out above for a
period of twelve months provided that customers permanently leaving the system
be excused from further contractual liability upon giving the company proper
notice for disconnection.

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiasrasisistassiiiesns s 1.0%

TCEQ RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL
MONTHLY BILL.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBER 1. 2 lé%
APPROVED TARIFF BY .17/ iz




Domestic Water Company Water Utility Tariff Page No. 2a
SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

I e = N $700.00
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A
STANDARD RESIDENTIAL CTONNECTION. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS
PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAP FEE (UNIQUE COSES)uuiuiiiiuiatiiiriniiatirrrersrareernrsnresssssssnrasssnsssnsasanans Actual Cost
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS QUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL
AREAS.

TAP FEE (Large meter) cooiiiiicccarncnrncamnmseresesscacnmnrasnssnsmsnrasessssernsnns Actual Cost
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE
INSTALLED.

METER RELOCATION FEE ........c.ccauuut Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE
RELOCATED.

METER TEST FEE ..icciciiiiminrnesarsesriresecersosereararasinrossssesasancsstarassesosssssnsnrsnns $25.00

THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY’S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES
THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25.

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A
CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS {OR
OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF):

a) Non payment of bill (Maximum $25.00) ..cciiiiiiiiininrcriicrerrnes $25.00
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected ............cvveeveee $30.00
TRANSFER FEE ...cucivinininiisssnsmssssirecesisiticisisssisiotescasasaserssasarvisssssrsseres $30.00

THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME
SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL).u.vuvsuiiisniiissrmssisrnssnassnnn 10%

TCEQ RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A LATE
CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A
PREVIOUS BILLING.

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL S5TAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBER 1, 2
APPROVED TARIFF BY




Domestic Water Company Water Utility Tariff Page No. 3

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE {Continued)

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE.....cccotitiiimiiriciniiiieiesisiinisiareiiscasinisssesitaiaisans $30.00
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50)....ccccviimmmmmnirceiinsiannne $50.00
COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT ... 1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE:
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY
MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER

TESTING. [30 TAC 291.21(K)(2)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:
REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES
WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

PASS THROUGH PROVISION:

For utilities subject to changes in cost imposed by any non-affiliated provider of
purchased water or sewer or a groundwater conservation district having jurisdiction
over the Utility, these increases (decreases) shall be passed through as an
adjustment to the gallonage charge according to the formula:

Adjusted Gallonage Rate (AG) =G + [B/(1 - L)], Where:
AG = adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to nearest one cent;
G = approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons;
B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons);
L = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15
(15%)

Adjusted Base Rate (ABR) =BR + [(B X N)/(1 - L)], Where:
ABR == adjusted base rate, rounded to nearest one cent;
BR = approved base rate charge;
B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons);
N = no. of 1000 Gals included in base rate (do not use zero);
L =water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15
(15%)

To implement or modify the pass through provision, the utility must comply with all
notice and other requirements of 30 TAC 291.21(h).

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY
IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
37741-R, CCN 10348, DECEMBER 1; ;%3
APPROVED TARIFF BY | HE




FROM :STANLEY LAKE MUD

FAX NO. 11936448212

o~ DOMESTIC_WATER COMPANY
E::) {Name of Water tilrty)

SECTION _ € EXTENSION POLICY
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FROM :STAN
: LEY LAKE MUD FAX ND. 19364482128 Oci. 17 2006 10:00AM PS

DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY

P O BOX 278048

O ' , HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

Water Rationing Plan for
Royal Forest Subdivision
Montgomery County, Texas

Dockett No. 2916 -

In the event of a critical water shortage, pomestic Water Company will
notify customers to restrict their use of water for Yawn and garden
watering, automobile washing, swimning peol and outdoor shower bathing,

as follows:

rs will use water for such
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Domestic Water Company Water Utility Tariff Page No. 6

O SECTION 4.0 -- DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN
(Utility must attach copy of TCEQ approved Drought Contingency Plan)

O TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CCN 10348, MAY ﬁ,@?

APPROVED TARIFF BY _




Sent 8y: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9382641635; Nov-16-05 15:52; Page 2
. | l k
| !
| |
- . | - :
Drought Cogfinpency Plan for an Investor Dwned Utility
. ] ,‘ Yexas Comrmission on Environments] Quality :
i i
b ‘Ibefnll A1 15 2 mode) of a drought contingency pln for dn mvestor owned utility. Not
al llmmy apply to ffem’s situenion. This form is supplied !‘orymr&:onv:mmcc but you wre not
fjued to uke this for : fibmit your ple 1 the TCEQ. Submit complitod plans to: Water Supply
L{jvision MC 160, = § Box 130B7, Austin YX 7871 1-3087, 2
| | : :
BEE
Darleiatic \Water Comy .
i E (Name of Utility)
RP@. | Bor 1229 Conroc, 1¥. -
i (Addrexs, City, le Code)
BiiloHgg _ _
. i E (CCN#)
s | | 8! 170037 i
. | | " (FWS )
| | Biiowlrs]os N
| | | S ! (Date) ‘
etion 1 Declars ior *Pollcy, Purpose, and Intent
flcasen of cxtremo eriods of abnomnatly high usage, systom dPntnminaﬁon. or a.xtmded
eguction in ability to sugol) mducmeqtmuemfailme,mmpomry ctions may be nstituted o
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ervation in order dai supply, storage, or pressure or to comglygmﬂuhzrcqmnmlsofa
t, govenunent ag feher aurhority. é
Plase note: ‘Water reafcti ' i not a legitimste altemative if a warr sysigm does not meet the Toxas
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thy uu]nyﬁnlsmmkca
1 Lanm.i T:W,J ‘

iato and necessary steps 1o veplacc or repair inalfiunctioning equipoient.
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)
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Sent'By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:53; Page 4
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! 5

customer priox to Implementation or lermzjdon of each stage
(i

=

i

[
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L | Hirst vxolanon The cy t ' dr will be notified by written notice of their spgeific violation.
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i \ k !
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i
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Sent By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641835;
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Sent:By: TAYLOR UTILITIE!DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:54; Page 6/10
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Sent-By: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C; 9362641635, Nov-16-05 15:54; Page 7/10

AW R T TR NSO Y B

CEE TR T PP

o |
i¥ : 'Water customers are requested to voluntargly limix the irrigation

3 with hose-end sprinklers or automatic irrigationisystems. Customers
are fequested | h il outdoor water use to Mondays for water cuuiomera with astreet

: \
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between 8:00 | ad 12:00 midnight on designated watering days; However, imgation
of landscaped 35 i permitted at anytime if it is by means of a hand-held hose, a faucet-
filled bucket !*; ; f-: fing can of five (5) gallons or less, or drip ini‘ntion system; or

Other uses th vist water such as water running down the gutter,
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Sent~Ry: TAYLOR UTILITIE/DOMESTIC WATER C;9362641635; Nov-16-05 15:54; Page 8/10
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Pecomes operative.

(Rev, &-5.08}

‘ l., ‘r‘eﬁair leaks on a regular basis. Flushing Is prohillited except for dead

tion and use of an
s offering low-flow

o watar domand. Examples include: acti
Jp 3e of reclaimed water for non-potable purpos

Describe aa‘dxrxaml mi st' 5, if any. 1o be implemented directly by the un':{ fo manage limited
1

il a ed areas with hose-end spninklers or automatic irmigation sysiems

Imgauon of Iz

shall be lmitef fondays for water customers with = street afidress ending with
the numbers [§ 3, ¢r 3, Wednesdays for water customers wilh a street address
ending with (38 iushbers 4, 5, or 6, and Fridays for water custgmers with a street
address endin the numbers 7, §,9, or 0, Imigstion of landscpped areas is further
limited to the iiffurb of 12:00 midnight until 10:00 a.m. and betweon 8:00 p.m. and 12,00
midpight on .'; r naed watenng days. However, imigation of Jendscaped areas is

penmitted at '-I Hime if it is by means of a hand-held hose, a faukcer-filled bucket or

watcrmg can o \rc 5) gallons or less, or drip iigation system,

xdanTELk

Use of water to h ymator vehicle, motorbike, boat, trailer, mrpiane or othervehicle

pmhlhued e n designated watering days between the hours of 12:00 midnight
and 10:00 ag : - d tween 8:00 pm. and 12:00 midnight, Stch washing, when
allowed, shall ioge with 2 hand-held bucket or 2 hand-held hdse cqmpped with a

positive shuroffiogzle for quick rinscs. Vehicle washing may bedohe at any time on the
imrrediate pres b ﬂ bf a commercial car wash or coramercial service stution. Further,
such washing 1 | b  exempted from thesc regulations if the health safety, and welfare
of the public & } E tfgent upon frequent vehicle cleansing, such a§ garbage trucks and
vchu:les used ttHitrind nfood and perishables. :
Use: of water .l il), or add to any indoor or outdoor swi ning pools, wading
pools or“jac_ $e pool are prohibited except on designated wi ing days hem.feen
the hours of ’ - _‘_;gh: and 10:00 a.m. and between B:00 p.m. énd 12:00 midnight.
TEXAS CUW ON ENV'RC!'H e 'LTAl n[ ””11;'. 7t 9
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1 prohibited exd
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ental fountain or pond for aesthetic m{ scenic purposes js

Cre ntcessary 10 support aquatic life or whebe such fountains or
ith & recirculation system. E

ts or flush valves shall be limited to mmn@nmg public health,

AT A

ge and only on designated watering days b the hours 12:00

ngauon of golf courses, parks, and green belf areas are prohibited

except by
| :30 L.m. and berween 8:00 p.m. and 12:00 midni
| : M
t The fb]lowmg\ | J df water are defined as non-essential and are piohibited'
| E ;
a.  {fwhsidown of any sidewalks, walkways, dnvewayaf, parking lots, tennis
i ' djurf, or other hard-surfaced aress;
b ;f:- qc ">f water to wash down buildings or stmcmr% for purposes other
[Bhin smmediate fire protootion,
c, g af water for dust control;
d. T g gutters or permitting water to run or as:cumg.date n any gutter or
; m-: "’
e ajluge to repaxr a controljabje leak(s) within a redsonable period after
hvitg been given notice directing the repair of sun!h leak(s); and
£ Barty Waste of water, %
] " B ¢
AGHIV - CRITICAL ‘u § USE RESTRICTIONS: -3
al At } | B
pet:  Achiove a ‘ penent reduction In TOJ V (eumpie total water use,
. aily water demxnd. ;
’ € water uuhty wwll l jmt Stage IV when any one of the selected trifigers is reached:
R unply-Based Tringer c?h _:lk at least one and i1l in the appropriate valug)
!-r: Weil level ro e4 f. (m.s.))
; Overnight rec ft.
i Reservoir el i i ft. (m.s.l.) ;
i Stream flow rdfchiest JO0O ofi at USGS gage # |
B Wholasale Sy :‘ér'i drought Stage IV é

Amual water
i contract amo
f Supply con

. 5
quils % of well pamittWater Righv/purchased waer

] Other _

‘ :

———— i o R S ek ] ,_.&rg-e.n._.,_"
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[
¢

Yo
Yo
%

ner 4nal )g,/‘fJ }’.P(‘cssu-re.

airescinded when all of the canditions listed as3riggering
hr a period of three (3) consecutive days. Upch

Y
t ke Il becomes operative.

bect lines and repair leaks on a daily basis. F ushing is prohibited
only between the hours of 9:00 p.m, and 3}00 e m. Emergency
upply arrangements shall be initiated. Al meters shall be read as
Ure § Dmphancc with this program for the benefit &f al] the customers.
o , if any, to be implemented directly to mxznage limited water
e demand

, ‘
W er [Jodges 1-* pns: (all ourdoor use of water is proh:bttc:ﬁ

Usequtcrt ps anymotor vehicle, motorbike, boat, wailer, airplane or other vehicle
%
: ! i

STEM OU X|CONTAMINATIC

Not:fy CEQRngxonal Ofh ; m{umdlately
!
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